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Growth of foreign apple snail, Pomacea canaliculata

coughted in Lake Biwa water system
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Fig. 1. Growth curve of the Apple snails from

newbom larva to adult snail on artificial
rearing condition. The Apple snails were fed
daily of a commercial food for carp in a
suitable condition of the snail.
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Table 1. Spawning days of the adult Apple snails and days after hatching of
the experimental snails in this experiment

Spawning day of the females of
the experimental Apple snails for
winter passing experiment

Days after hatching of experi-
mental Apple snails for winter
passing experiment

Aug, 28
Aug. 30
Oct. 4
Oct. 7
Oct. 8

145
147
151
154
155

* The adult snails in this study were born in May, 6, 2001.
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